
20Version J – Population
Supervisory Districts - Population Deviation

Potential Districts
2020 Census 
Population

Deviation 
from 2020 
Average 
District 
(52,194)

Deviation 
Percentage

1 51207 -987 -1.89%
2 51345 -849 -1.63%
3 53078 884 1.69%
4 51472 -722 -1.38%
5 53042 848 1.62%
6 52387 193 0.37%
7 51879 -315 -0.60%
8 52798 604 1.16%
9 51347 -847 -1.62%

10 51280 -914 -1.75%
11 52256 62 0.12%
12 52784 590 1.13%
13 51193 -1001 -1.92%
14 52660 466 0.89%
15 52696 502 0.96%
16 53258 1064 2.04%
17 53023 829 1.59%
18 51784 -410 -0.79%

Total 939489



21Version J – Population by Race/Ethnicity
Population by Race and Hispanic Ethnicity

Potential Districts

Non-Hispanic

HispanicWhite African American Asian
Other Race or Two 

or More Races
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

1 22103 43.2% 23435 45.8% 2063 4.0% 1162 2.3% 2444 4.8%
2 9968 19.4% 33029 64.3% 4646 9.0% 1186 2.3% 2516 4.9%
3 42585 80.2% 2727 5.1% 3349 6.3% 1580 3.0% 2837 5.3%
4 36059 70.1% 4716 9.2% 2405 4.7% 1685 3.3% 6607 12.8%
5 12642 23.8% 32714 61.7% 2349 4.4% 1426 2.7% 3911 7.4%
6 42436 81.0% 3541 6.8% 2194 4.2% 1463 2.8% 2753 5.3%
7 14187 27.3% 31300 60.3% 2638 5.1% 1254 2.4% 2500 4.8%
8 34735 65.8% 3193 6.0% 3428 6.5% 1652 3.1% 9790 18.5%
9 39788 77.5% 2189 4.3% 2386 4.6% 1462 2.8% 5522 10.8%

10 12198 23.8% 31547 61.5% 3313 6.5% 1239 2.4% 2983 5.8%
11 38796 74.2% 2284 4.4% 3221 6.2% 1390 2.7% 6565 12.6%
12 9327 17.7% 4465 8.5% 2848 5.4% 1167 2.2% 34977 66.3%
13 14001 27.3% 31369 61.3% 902 1.8% 1360 2.7% 3561 7.0%
14 8203 15.6% 4068 7.7% 2373 4.5% 1073 2.0% 36943 70.2%
15 30226 57.4% 4400 8.3% 1878 3.6% 1927 3.7% 14265 27.1%
16 38484 72.3% 3679 6.9% 2016 3.8% 1872 3.5% 7207 13.5%
17 40783 76.9% 2607 4.9% 4224 8.0% 1166 2.2% 4243 8.0%
18 9999 19.3% 31979 61.8% 5244 10.1% 1169 2.3% 3393 6.6%

Milwaukee County 456520 48.6% 253242 27.0% 51477 5.5% 25233 2.7% 153017 16.3%



22Version J – “White vs. All Others” Comparison
Comparison of White, Non-Hispanic Population to All Others

Potential Districts
White, Non-Hispanic All Other

Number Percent Number Percent
1 22103 43.2% 29104 56.8%
2 9968 19.4% 41377 80.6%
3 42585 80.2% 10493 19.8%
4 36059 70.1% 15413 29.9%
5 12642 23.8% 40400 76.2%
6 42436 81.0% 9951 19.0%
7 14187 27.3% 37692 72.7%
8 34735 65.8% 18063 34.2%
9 39788 77.5% 11559 22.5%

10 12198 23.8% 39082 76.2%
11 38796 74.2% 13460 25.8%
12 9327 17.7% 43457 82.3%
13 14001 27.3% 37192 72.7%
14 8203 15.6% 44457 84.4%
15 30226 57.4% 22470 42.6%
16 38484 72.3% 14774 27.7%
17 40783 76.9% 12240 23.1%
18 9999 19.3% 41785 80.7%

Totals 456520 482969



23Version J – 18+ Population by Race/Ethnicity
Voting Age Population by Race and Hispanic Ethnicity

Potential Districts

NonHispanic

Hispanic TotalWhite African American Asian
Other Race or Two 

or More Races
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

1 18351 47.6% 16305 42.3% 1512 3.9% 800 2.1% 1576 4.1% 38544 100.0%
2 8934 24.1% 22843 61.6% 2951 8.0% 765 2.1% 1595 4.3% 37088 100.0%
3 36198 81.9% 2160 4.9% 2509 5.7% 1238 2.8% 2114 4.8% 44219 100.0%
4 33168 73.4% 3654 8.1% 2089 4.6% 1321 2.9% 4931 10.9% 45163 100.0%
5 10781 28.0% 22643 58.8% 1611 4.2% 927 2.4% 2557 6.6% 38519 100.0%
6 34823 83.3% 2418 5.8% 1677 4.0% 1058 2.5% 1811 4.3% 41787 100.0%
7 12377 32.1% 21982 57.0% 1745 4.5% 859 2.2% 1591 4.1% 38554 100.0%
8 29809 71.7% 1927 4.6% 2193 5.3% 1245 3.0% 6399 15.4% 41573 100.0%
9 32461 80.9% 1421 3.5% 1685 4.2% 1079 2.7% 3476 8.7% 40122 100.0%

10 11769 30.4% 21583 55.8% 2355 6.1% 889 2.3% 2103 5.4% 38699 100.0%
11 32919 78.2% 1613 3.8% 2277 5.4% 1006 2.4% 4276 10.2% 42091 100.0%
12 8148 22.4% 2949 8.1% 1853 5.1% 847 2.3% 22560 62.1% 36357 100.0%
13 13093 32.8% 22344 56.1% 768 1.9% 1052 2.6% 2601 6.5% 39858 100.0%
14 7108 19.9% 2573 7.2% 1379 3.9% 758 2.1% 23920 66.9% 35738 100.0%
15 26214 64.1% 2970 7.3% 1314 3.2% 1411 3.4% 8992 22.0% 40901 100.0%
16 33078 77.2% 2398 5.6% 1543 3.6% 1365 3.2% 4461 10.4% 42845 100.0%
17 33645 79.5% 2106 5.0% 2869 6.8% 873 2.1% 2812 6.6% 42305 100.0%
18 8935 24.8% 21000 58.2% 3325 9.2% 774 2.1% 2049 5.7% 36083 100.0%

Milwaukee County 391811 54.4% 174889 24.3% 35655 4.9% 18267 2.5% 99824 13.9% 720446 100.0%



24Version J – 18+ “White vs. All Others” Comparison
Voting Age Population Comparison of White, Non-Hispanic Population to All Others

Potential Districts
2020 Census 
Population

White, Non-Hispanic All Other

Number Percent Number Percent
1 38544 18351 47.6% 20193 52.4%
2 37088 8934 24.1% 28154 75.9%
3 44219 36198 81.9% 8021 18.1%
4 45163 33168 73.4% 11995 26.6%
5 38519 10781 28.0% 27738 72.0%
6 41787 34823 83.3% 6964 16.7%
7 38554 12377 32.1% 26177 67.9%
8 41573 29809 71.7% 11764 28.3%
9 40122 32461 80.9% 7661 19.1%

10 38699 11769 30.4% 26930 69.6%
11 42091 32919 78.2% 9172 21.8%
12 36357 8148 22.4% 28209 77.6%
13 39858 13093 32.8% 26765 67.2%
14 35738 7108 19.9% 28630 80.1%
15 40901 26214 64.1% 14687 35.9%
16 42845 33078 77.2% 9767 22.8%
17 42305 33645 79.5% 8660 20.5%
18 36083 8935 24.8% 27148 75.2%

Totals 720446 391811 328635
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VRA – Discussion Points
• 9 White, Non-Hispanic Districts
• 6 African-American Districts
• 2 Hispanic Districts
• 1 Majority-minority District with an African-American plurality
• Voting Age Population comparison still shows relatively robust racial or 

ethnicity minority groups proportions in 8 districts
Municipal Boundaries
• Greenfield, Milwaukee, Oak Creek, Wauwatosa and West Allis have multiple 

districts
Equal Population – nearly +/-2% (still less than 4% total deviation
Compactness – slightly less compact than H
Incumbency – 2 “empty” districts, 1 district with multiple 

incumbents

Version J - Summary


